•  As part of the HNB Group, HNBA benefits from the
expertise of one of the largest banks in the country.

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

2,
66

8

2,
30

8

(USD'000)

Year
2023 2024

Foreign Currency Liquidity - Assets

Further details on Market Risk Management are given in Note 4.2.3.5 on page 276.

RISK MANAGEMENT REVIEW

Integrated Annual Report 2024 - HNB ASSURANCE PLC   183

Market Risk

Market risk is the volatility in the fair value of a financial instrument’s future cash flows due to shifts in market prices. Market
risk comprises interest rate risk, equity price risk and currency risk. As exposure to currency risk is minimal, this has not
been elaborated further, except for the sensitivity disclosed below.

Developments in 2024 Risk Indicators

The slight decrease in
interest rates in 2024 resulted
in higher asset values.
However, the appreciation of
the currency is expected to
impact dollar denominated
investments although
our exposure is minimal.
Moreover, the performance of
the Colombo Stock Exchange
will have limited impact on
earnings due to minimal
exposure to equity price risk.

Rs.Mn. Interest Rate Risk Equity Price Risk Currency Risk

Exposure 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024

Assets 49,055 60,098 218 834 864 676

Liabilities 3,011 3,737   -

Sensitivity Rs Mn Yield Curve
100% bps

ASPI 10% Exchange
rate 5%

Total

PBT Equity PBT Equity PBT Equity PBT Equity

Increase/ Strengthening  -   (432)  15  68  (34)  (24)  (18)  (388)

Decrease/ Weakening  -   452  (15)  (68)  34  24  18  408

Risk Mitigation

• ALM guidelines are reviewed regularly by the Investment Committee.

• Continuous monitoring of macroeconomic changes by the Investment Committee and Risk Committee.

Further details on Market Risk Management are given in Note 4.2.3.5 on page 276.

184   HNB ASSURANCE PLC - Integrated Annual Report 2024

RISK MANAGEMENT REVIEW

Equity Risk

The risk of fluctuations in equity investments due to change in equity market prices

Developments in 2024 Risk Mitigation Risk Indicators

The country’s expected slow
recovery from the economic
crisis and steep decrease in
interest rates weighed on the